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CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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-----~! 

=' 
~ ,===- r·,.._ 

------·-·-·--"'-

"' :c· 
!!! 

; :.;; 

'·., ~;' - ' ' - ~~: 
,'·~,--~ 

i .. r. 
j,f;: 

;j 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

BARBER. M24 Me4Q~.ij21133 



BARBER · M24 0021095 
M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87~C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # (_ c; _5f Lj- <:,Ju 

OP. ,. 
tr OP. NAME 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

607 Check Heads pace I 
610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaf lux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

-J 18 Polish Barrel 

' 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Ho le for Chamfer -.. 
in Bolt Head 

-
C) Inspect Ejector Hole 

for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 
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KINZER V. REMINGTON 

READINGS I DATE INIT 
I 

~ · 1<s; 
v ~7190 -

/~~o !ks: 
l151i I 'o2c2 7 /rd 1~)~ 
I I 
I I) , . I·~ 
I °' ~7;'f o i )(5 r 

I 
v:~ 1

1-1 ·-Cf i 
' ' 
i 

I I r r )(/Z 
I 

I { l. lu ! 

(,,= I / '4 . 1-.v~~ 

j i_ A 
r I Vv'-3 

i i 
I \' l_~C\ 1~ 
tO" I ¥' 

I 

lz-1/fr l 1<5 

/z~ I 
I /<(5 
' ' 

/zrfr1 I id 
1/ith1 ·10 

. I . 

<:::f;/ I , . 
'rh1ttf/71 <, / 'I , ' /Jtv1 ,. 

l 
'-

BARBER. M24 Me4i~§21134 



j 

op. =!= rA~'~RNmft4 0021096 

625 
cont. 

640 

I 

I 
I 

I 

F) Safety On Force 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies ' 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Ti me 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

READINGS 

I 5/ ' 
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D) Optical Clearity of scJpe 
i 

645 Inspect. for Live Ammo I 
655 Final Inspection 

I A) Headspace 
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B) Trigger Pull I J. '-fr: ;.. vcr i l '-f;z ; ;t <-to ! :z 1 y- Yl-df9'/ jte-0 
C) Function 

660 Pack 
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BARBER · M24 0021097 SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 
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AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00ft .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

: 2.50# 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

PULL #1 /! LJ& /'i <I / ::;.<.....,,, > / _../" J") f ' . ~- r 

PULL #2 .0;;:_ 4iv -; 7 
--k-<.. . < -( 9 

PULL #3 _.., ; "i/' 
,,,~ 7 , -::z c5~ !~ -,;_ •. 

PULL #4 J , ;l_ rx,7 ~- ":::Z C/ 
#5 Zt:.-; -:> ,4 ~-PULL .. :) .. / 7 ·- r 

TOTAL 

AVG . 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 :s K. /v 
- I !? .i/J?. 

'PULL #2 3,. /; _,_ I .3. :Y. :-') 
PULL #3 3q ,_ 

3 .. ~I/ . ' 
/ 

PULL #4 -::> ~ . 
'.-:;J. y"<./ ? i "l. 

·-L/Lf 
PULL #5 

-:> 
,)_ L/y- 3. .; <]1 

0 
/ 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES .. 

PULL #1 i.-f I {.,} // 1 
L..1 ./)I 

.p .. :'::J"' 

:?/ PULL #2 ~ 1'1 /~ 
. 

/L 
PULL #3 !..J __ ·-?c· ~ .. '2/J /' 0-

~ "-'" 

PULL #4 /. /.;1.r} L/ ·? 
--' :::? 

PULL #5 '-,t /1 ') 
/. /?'-/: ~;l 1·1 

I ~ ! 

TOTAL 

AVG. 
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TESTER 
/ 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

,.-, ,_,, 0 
,,,,,(.1 ,,.:;_ -~ ·;, L(r MIN. SETTING, 

:,~-Y- ~ vc r· 7 NO AVG. OF 5 

-- ,;2_y ;,L. '-/r READINGS ACCEPT-
/ 

:1 A ,,,- '7 yo ABLE LESS THAN 2# 
·--~-·-"" r. 

/ ~. :-.:?~ ~3 9-. 3%" 

COMMENTS 
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.. 

... . -·'" _._ ... -
MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4#. TARGE.I'--& · -A£C·URA·€Y-
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BARBER · M24 0021098 

CENTROIDAL DISTRMCE CALCULATIOtlS 
FOR RIFLE # C6594650 
:31 .J.:o.n 1991 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

[) TO 1 184['.Jl i . L 

1 TO .-, 
.:::. . 045 1 :3E:5 

1 TO ·:i 
·-' . 44 1 .-, ·-:> C• 

.:l·L U 

1 TO 4 . 2f16787 
1 TO c:: 335E22 ·-' . 

5 i -;:: ----f'l]h 

AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE 
AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE S: 
RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THI RI 

FOR THIS RIFLE IS: . :3472 
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BARBER · M24 0021099 

CENTFRFIRE PATTERN~ * 
F'OA ··· ... ·· ... __ 

······· ... 

····~ 

in 3 

2in 8 

:=: n 10 

r;s= 1 _ E::i 1 lZl 

# -
OF) 

in.: 

• 7[1[1 

-.9H1 
1. 29::: 

-1. 145 
• [1[12 

• U34 
. 1S4 
. 134 
.741 

1.462 
SPREAD 1.610 
SPREAD 2.443 
SPREAD 2.677 

ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
TWO INCH CIRCLE 
THREE INCH CIRCLE 
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. 103 
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1. i 74 
1. :325 
1.9?4 
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BARBER · M24 0021100 

:J 1 Jan l93 l 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

F'OR 
·· .. .... 

···• .•. 
·~ ... 

'it= I r·-~ c: I f:;: 

l in 3 

TTEf.H-l t .. 

OF) 

F.'.0 ID in.: 

::WREAD 
SPREAD 

10 
• 811 

-1.451 
1. 411 
-.685 
-. 0::::9 

• 165 
• 169 

.823 
1.543 
2.262 

SPREAD 2.517 
ItKH CI F.:CLE = 
HlCH C IF!:CLE 
HKH CIRCLE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

.924 
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- • ·-*C:.•-1 

• 1 [18 

.008 

.108 

.228 
• ?04 

2.262 
1. 452 
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.-. .;. 
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BARBER · M24 0021101 

FILE: .. rPATTER:NJNG.n:rnTERfliT:E PATT..tCtl 5:3 46 50 

CEf-··-lTERF I F-:E 

F'OA 

·· ... 

····· ... 

:l in c::irc:::1::: 

1 !ZI 

-F- I r·-1 . C I r:;::: 

i 1 ' ' 3 

5 
,-, 
'=' 

i::;;s= 2. :3 12 

TERN # .. 

OF) 

SF'f<:EAD 
!3PF::EAD 

ONE INCH CIRCLE 
TWO INCH CIRCLE 
THREE INCH CIRCLE 

10 
• 771 

-1. 145 
1. 004 

-1.818 
. 01 ·::i 

-.257 
.-.c:- .-. 

• i.::_._IQ 

.342 

.937 
1. 867 
1.916 

2.912 

= 

F' AT T E F-: t···-1 :~ 

'3 
.724 

-1. 192 
.:302 

-1. 175 
.066 

-.055 
.086 
.248 
.?71 

1. 4:36 
i.916 
1.977 
2" 721 

·:. ·-· 
5 
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BARBER · M24 0021102 

31 Jan l33 l FILE: .·'·PAfTEIT.NJNG/CErHEf¢JIT.:E PATTfC6 5:3 46 51!:1 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

F'OR 
··· ... 

· .... 
··• ... 

··-. 
····· .... 

1 1 n C1 

'1l= I 1.; CIR 

s;= 2_?4b 

TEl':H # .. 

OF) 

CEMTROIIl in.: 

RL :3PRERii 
SPREAI1 
SPREAI1 

ONE INCH CIRCLE 

10 
• '387 

-1.759 
1. 247 

- . 129 
• fJ24 
• 1 :31 
. 148 

1. 773 
2.746 
2.127 

TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
THREE INCH CIRCLE 
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.7'32 
-.726 
1. 271 
-.856 

:.066 
- • 0titi 

.066 

.125 

.766 
1.343 
1.518 
2. 12?' 
2. '.356 
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BARBER · M24 0021103 

FILE: f PAfTERNJNG.iCENTERfJR:E PATT/C6 s::i 46 si~i 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

F'OA 
·····-···~ 

·· ... 

········-. 

r_: ! 

1 ,..., 3 

i::;5=;= 2 = s 2? 

PATTEF.:t·l # IEI 

OF 

'y' 

CErHF:C: ID ., n. : 

:3PF.:EAD 

Ot-~E IHCH 
nm HKH 
THF'.EE rni>1 

F.:CLE 

10 
• '371 

-1.41::0: 
1.544 

-1.13130 
-.12'3 

• 49::0: 
.510 

·-:•77 
• ;::,.1 I 

• E:6(t 
2. 1:126 
2. :;::;34 
2.544 

f':CLE :::: 
F'.CLE 
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